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Eastern Rockcastle Water Association 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

SECTION 2: WATER RATES AND CHARGES 

%"Meter 
First 2,000 Gallons 
Over 2,000 Gallons 

1" Meter 
First 5,000 Gallons 
Over 5,000 Gallons 

2" Meter 
First 15,000 Gallons 
Over 15,000 Gallons 

Leak Adjustment Rate 
Customers average monthly bill plus 

FOR Areas of Rockcastle Countv/Jackson County 
Served bv Eastern Rockcastle Water Association 

PSC KY NO .. __________ _ 

_____ SHEET NO .. _____ _ 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO .. _____ _ 

_____ SHEET NO .. _____ _ 

Rates 
$23.82 Minimum Bill 

9.71 Per 1,000 Gallons 

$52.95 Minimum Bill 
9.71 Per 1,000 Gallons 

$150.05 Minimum Bill 
9.71 Per 1,000 Gallons 

$3.25 Per 1,000 Gallons 

CANCELLED 

MAY 1 5 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

The foregoing rates charged by the utility do not include sales taxes. Any applicable state taxes shall be 
added to each bill as a separate charge. 

·. DA TE OF ISSUE. ____ _..,F-=e""'bru"""""a"'-'ry'-'2=8=._..2=0=13<------
Month I Dato I Y car 

TITLE'--'--------~P~r~e~m~d~e~nt~· -----~ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

n'1 CASE NO. DATED _____ _ 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DI RECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

4/7/2013 
PURSUANT TO 607 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



. $5.00 

,, xMll be assessed when a custoriier falls to. read their own meter two (2) consecutive ·months and th~ 
· Association.has to sendari employee.out to read it for the custorfrer. 

. :" .. 

: ;. :. ~-: . :.-

CANCELLED · 

MAY ·1 5 2015 . ' . ~ : 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH . 

. . BY AiJTHORJTY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLJCSERVICE COMMISSiQ1'! IN CASE ~···· : 

NO .. ~·~~~-'--~~~~~-
. · PURSUANT TO BO? KAR S:011 SECTIQN 9 (1) 

.:._. ·.., 
. ·:····· ·: ·· _\,' .·· 
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Eastern Rockcastle Water Association 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

SECTION 4: SPECIAL NON RECURRING CHARGES 

Billing Related Charges: 

1. Returned Check Charge: 

FOR Areas of Rockcastle County/Jackson County 
Served by Eastern Rockcastle Water Association 

PSC KY NO. ___________ _ 

______ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. ______ _ 

______ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

$ 30.00 

Will be assessed when a customer's check is returned, either due to insufficient funds or other reason due 
to customer fault. 

2. Late Payment Penalty: 10% 

Will be assessed if a customer fails to pay a bill for services by the due date shown on the customer's bill. 
The penalty may be assessed only once on any bill for rendered services. Any payment received shall first 
be applied to the bill for service rendered. Additional penalty charges shall not be assessed on unpaid 
penalty charges . 

DA TE OF ISSUE -----'-N_,_,o'--'-v=em=b=e"-r =5 ...:2=0=12=-------­
MONTH I DA TE I YEAR 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE 

NO. __________ DATED _______ _ 

CANCELLED 

JUL 2 5 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

J EFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

T.ARIFF BRANCH 

~~!Uh~ 
' . 

•D 

EFFECTIVE 

12/10/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Eastern Rockcastle Water Association 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

FOR Areas of Rockcastle County/Jackson County 
Served by Eastern Rockcastle Water Association 

PSC KY NO. ___________ _ 

______ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. _____ _ 

______ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

SECTION 10: BILLING; COLLECTIONS; PENAL TIES. 

1. The rates or charges aforesaid shall be billed monthly on or about the last day of each month. 

2. Bills for such service shall be due on or before the fifteenth (15th) day of the month and payable by mail 
or in person. 

3. Payments must be received, not postmarked, before the close of business on the 15th day of the month. 
Eastern Rockcastle Water Association is not responsible for the United States Postal Service. 

4. If a bill is not paid as aforesaid within such 15 day period, such bill shall be deemed delinquent, and 
there shall be imposed a penalty in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the charges (other than 
sales tax) shown on the face amount of said bill not so paid. The penalty may be assessed only on 
any bill for rendered service. If a bill is not paid within the first five (5) business days after becoming 
delinquent (20 days after rendition), service will be subject to disconnection . 

DATE OF ISSUE _______________ ~ 
MONTH I DATE I YEAR 

DATE EFFECTIVE .,,.__ -fl ~ 

ISSUED BY ~L II g}llrC':: 
IGNA TURE OF 0 JG R 

CANCELLED 

JUL 2 5 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EX ECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~#~!I!~:: 
EFFECTIVE .• 

• TITLE pees l Off'T 

12/10/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE 
NO. __________ DATED _______ _ 


